

The Gluten Free Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

Rosemary & Garlic Crackers:

TBC

Sparkling Apple and Pear Drink:

Carbonated spring water, Apple juice (10%), Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate, Pear juice (5%), Natural pear flavouring.

Dark Skies Preserve:

Chuckleberries (55%), sugar, lemon juice, Madame Geneva Silver Leaf Gin (1.6%)

Dark, Raspberry & Crunchy Chocolate Bar:

Ingredients: Chocolate: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 54.4% minimum. May contain milk. Natural Flavoring: E1518, E1520. Filling: Fruit Crunch (7%) Sugar, Dehydrated Raspberry, Maize starch. Decoration: AZO Free, fat based Cocoa Butter, E120, E133, E171. Colour powder with mica, iron oxides carrier E555 47-75%; Colour E172 43-53%.

Cut Comb Honey:

Origin: Hungary

Clotted Cream Fudge:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm -RSPO certified sustainable), Clotted Cream (Milk) (4%), Butter (Milk), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Salt.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts & treenuts are used.

Snowdonia Bouncing Berry:

Cheddar Cheese 89% [Milk], Sweetened Dried Cranberries (11%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)